

Official Statement

Dear Valued Customers and Partners,

We hereby solemnly declare that the only authorized export names of our company are "Suzhou Dihang Defense Facilities Co., Ltd." and "Suzhou Dihang Import & Export Co., Ltd.". Any other names not specifically authorized by us are not associated with our company.

Recently, we have discovered that certain unscrupulous companies or individuals have illegally used company names similar to ours and even fraudulently used our registered address to sell products. Such actions seriously mislead customers, violate our legitimate rights, and disrupt market order. We strongly condemn these malicious infringements and hereby issue a stern warning to all parties involved to immediately cease all illegal activities.

Our company has launched an investigation into these infringements and will take all necessary legal measures, including but not limited to lawsuits, to hold the responsible parties accountable and protect our legitimate rights and interests.

We urge all customers to remain vigilant and beware of fraudulent activities. Please ensure that all business transactions are conducted exclusively through "Suzhou Dihang Defense Facilities Co., Ltd." and "Suzhou Dihang Import & Export Co., Ltd." to protect your legitimate interests.

We sincerely appreciate your continued support and trust.





官方公告

尊敬的客户及合作伙伴:

本公司特此郑重声明,本公司唯一授权的出口名称仅限于"苏州帝航防护设施有限公司"与"苏州帝航进出口有限公司",任何未经授权的其他名称均与本公司无关。

近期,我司发现部分不法企业或个人擅自使用与我司名称相似的企业名称,甚至 恶意盗用我司注册地址进行产品销售,严重误导客户,侵犯我司合法权益,并扰 乱市场秩序。对此类恶意侵权行为,我司予以强烈谴责,并严正警告相关责任方 立即停止一切违法行为。

我司已就此类侵权行为展开调查,并将采取包括但不限于法律诉讼在内的一切必要法律手段,依法追究相关责任人的法律责任,坚决维护本公司的合法权益。

请广大客户提高警惕,谨防受骗,确保通过"苏州帝航防护设施有限公司"及"苏州帝航进出口有限公司"进行业务往来,以保障您的正当权益。

衷心感谢广大客户一直以来给予的支持与信任!

